CH \$40.00 190033 11126031

ORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
office			Patent and Trademark
	DATE	NTS ONLY	
	IAIL		
ME04-005 To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of recei	
·····			J
	CHEN, SUNGJOO LEE, NGH, CHUNXIANG ZHU,	Name: <u>National Universi</u>	ty of Singapore
		Internal Address:	
\dditional name(\$) or conveying p	party(ies) attached?	No Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance		Block S10, Level 1	
x Assignment	Merger	6 Science Drive 2	
		Singapore 117546 Singaj	pore
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Singapore	
Security Agreement			
other			
			
Execution Date: 6/5/05,5	<u>/10/05, 5/13/05&6/17/05</u>	Additional name & address at	tached? Yes X No
••	r patent number(s): 11/126,031 ; filed together with a new applica <u>No(s)</u>	ation, the execution date of the ap <u>B. Patent No.(s)</u>	plication is:
<u> </u>			
	Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of par	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications a	nd patents involved:: <u>1</u>
concerning document sho			
Name: <u>GEORGE O.</u>			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00_</u>
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 28 DA		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acct.
511000 Additess. _ 10 DF			0 -F
City: POUGHKEEPSI	E_State: NY_ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number:	<u>19-0033</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
- 1at			
9. Statement and signatu	re.		
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true co
of the original document		$\rightarrow \Lambda()$	
STEPHEN B.		()	2/13/06
Name of Persor		Signature	Date
	J	- ,	
			PATENT
00243399 			7257 FRAME: 002

 ٩	٦.	

ι.

2

IME04-005 For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For Application or U.S. Patent By Inventor(s) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

SHIYANG ZHU	JINGDE CHEN
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	ype or print name of ASSIGNOR
ECE DEPARTMENT.	<u>ECE</u> Department.
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF	Addrees
WHITE WOL	National Vicinity of Singapare. 117576 Singapo
SINGAPORE 117576 Singe	Pole 0
Nationality Chickers	Chihece
(addial) (Maria	Nationality
<u>SUNGJOO LEE</u>	MING FU LI
ype or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
National University	E-CE Dawn That
Address	National University of Singrapore 117576 Singap
\$ of Singapore 117576	Notional Vincerity of Simpapore 11/16 Signey
Karaa Siroppore	
Nationality	Clunce.
	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
National University of Singapore Block S10, Level 1 6 Science Drive 2 Singapore 117546 Singapore Singapore Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal replace	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) intere-	est for the United States and its territorial
-	

possessions

(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) $\boxed{\mathbf{x}}$ and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Schottky Barrier Source/Drain N-Mosfet Using Ytterbium Silicide</u>

and which is found in

	(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	٠
	(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
Ø	(c)	U.S. application serial no. <u>III (20,03)</u>	filed on
Π.	(d)	U.S. patent no issued	· · ·
6		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) \tilde{i}	s also being assigned)

 \mathbf{x} (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 / We have signed this

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0023

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

X

and which is found in

	(a)	U.S.	patent ap	plication	executed	on	even	date	herewith
--	-----	------	-----------	-----------	----------	----	------	------	----------

] (b)	U.S.	patent	application	executed	on
--	-------	------	--------	-------------	----------	----

(c) U.S. application set	ial no. <u>11 26, 23)</u>		·
(d) U.S. patent no	(also check (e) if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned;	

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

17, June, 2005 (Date of signing)

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

<u> Alimade Chen</u>)

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

	(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
		U.S. patent application executed on
N	(C)	U.S. application serial no. $11/12/12.31$ filed on $5/10/05$
	(d)	U.S. patent no
ы	/1	

 $|\mathbf{x}|$ (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

_____(hugust 11 . 2005______ (Date of signing)

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Shiyory Zhu Signature of Assignor(s)

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

.....Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

····-·			
· · · · .			
			x x
	IME04-005		U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	10204-000	For	Application or U.S. Patent
		Ву	X Inventor(s) ar Present Owner
	ASSIGNMEN	T OF	'INVENTION
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNED the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.	E to Ai and fo	SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or other good and valuable consideration
	ASSIGNOR:		
	JAGAR SINGH		Stution 4 14 5 5 5
-: 1 11	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Тур	CHUNXIANG ZHU e or print name of ASSIGNOR
1.p. Sidersia	129 HASEL PARK TERRACE		
	A Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 29 HABEL PARK TERRACE Address 405-08, SINGHPOKE, 6789506 rgs	Add	lreșș
		pore_	
citizening	INDIAN		
	Nationality	Nati	ionality
	DIM-I FE KWONG		
	DIM-LEE KWONG		
	Address		
	700633		
	······································		
	Nationality		
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
	ASSIGNEE:		
		•	
	National University of Singapore		
	Block S10, Level 1 6 Science Drive 2		
	Singapore 117546 Singapore		
	Singapore Nationality		
	and the successors, assigns and legal represent	ntative	es of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)		
	^x the entire right, title and interest		
	an undivided percent (%) intere	st for	the United States and its territorial
	possessions		
	(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	rights	s are also to be assigned)
	in and to any and all improvements which are d Schottky Barrier Source/Drain N-Mosfat Usi	isclos ng Yt	ed in the invention entitled: <u>terbium Silicide</u>

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0026 .

1 A . . .

and which is found in

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial nofiled on	
(d) U.S. patent no issued	

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority X

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Jagar Singh SIGASURE OF ASSIGNUR(\$)

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

•

IME04-005	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), I, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
JAGAR SINGH	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CHUNXIANG ZHU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	Dept of ECE, NUS Address RIFIC-OCIU CUL, 16:1+5:10000000
Nationality	BIK1E-05-41, Gillman Heights, 04001 Singapore China
наронашу	Nationality
DIM-LEE KWONG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	_
Addreas	
Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
National University of Singapore Block S10, Level 1 6 Science Drive 2 Singapore 117546 Singapore Singapore Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)	
× the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) inter	rest for the United States and its territorial
possessions	
(check the following box/f foreig x and in all foreign countries	n rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are Schottky Barrier Source/Drain N-Mosfet Us	disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>sing Ytterbium Silicide</u>

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0028

.

.....

and which is found in

[] (a	i) U.S. patent app	dication executed on even date h	erewith	
1 1		lication executed on		, ,
N. (°) U.S. application	n serial no. <u>11 1<i>26,031</i></u>		filed on <u>5/18/25</u>
[] (a) U.S. patent no.		issued	
		(also check (e) if foreign	application(s) is a	ilso being assigned)

 $|\mathbf{x}|$ (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

<u>Accaust 11, 2005</u> (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature	OF ASSIC	FNOR(S)	
- 70			
n.			

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · · ·		
		—
		For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	IME04-005	
		For 💾 Application or 📙 U.S. Patent
		By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
	ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
	me receipt or which is hereby acknowledged, a	and for other good and valuable consideration,
	ASSIGNOR:	
	JAGAR SINGH	CHUNXIANG ZHU
	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
	Address	Address
	Nationality	Nationality
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DIM-LEE KWONG	_
	type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Dr
	Address Austis, TX 7877	a wat
	Austis, TX 7871	6,03/7
	Nationality	
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
	ASSIGNEE:	
	National University of Singapore Block S10, Level 1	
	6 Science Drive 2	
	Singapore 117546 Singapore	
	Singapore Nationality	
	1 KARONE INT	
	and the successors, assigns and legal represer	tatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)	and a second
	Image: state of the control	
	an undivided percent (%) interes	st for the United States and its territorial
	possessions	
	(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	rights are also to be assigned)
	x and in all foreign countries	

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Schottky Barrier Source/Drain N-Mosfet Using Ytterbium Silicide</u>

11.

and which is found in

	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
Π	(b) U.S. patent application executed on
X	(c) U.S. application serial no. $\underline{\mu} \underline{\lambda} \underline{\rho} \underline{\beta} $ filed on $\underline{5 \underline{\rho} \underline{\delta} \leq $
	(d) U.S. patent noissued
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

	13 MAY 2005	(Date of si		Λ	\wedge
WARNING	Date of signing must be the :	same as the date of execut	ition of the applicatio	yn if <i>jl</i> em (a) y	jas checked above.
			145	46	
			Signature of ASSI	GNUR(S)	<u>~_</u> / `
			·		

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

GEORGE O. SAILE & ASSOCIATES 28 DAVIS AVENUE POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12603

FO:	FROM:
Assignment Division	Cathleen Stanton
	DATE:
	February 13, 2006
COMPANY:	FAX NUMBER:
US Patent & Trademark Office	845 471 2064
AX NUMBER:	PHONE NUMBER:
571-273-0140	845 452 3204
LTD:	# OF PAGES (INCLUDE THIS COVER):
11/126,031	12

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Dear Assignment Division,

In response to the attached fax transmission from the USPTO on October 24,2005 , please find attached the Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignments for the above-mentioned application. All Assignment sheets attached are for the above-mentioned application.

With Best Regards,

athleen stanton

Cathleen Stanton

PATENT **REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0032**

RECORDED: 02/13/2006